Limited One Year Warranty
T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other
than for purposes of resale) that such product
is free from defects in material and workman-
ship for a period of one (1) year from the date
of purchase. During this one-year warranty pe-
riod, if the product is found to be defective, T&S
shall, at its options, repair and/or replace it. To

 purposes and may not be sold as separate parts.
2
Part Number Guide
Body & Shaft Assembly
1 Body, Double Pedal        *
2 Shaft        *
3 Screw, Mounting 000915-45
4 Snap-ring 012512-45
5 Pedal, Foot (Cold) 000091-25
6 Pedal, Foot (Hot) 000092-25
7 Asm, Bonnet 005312-40
8 Socket Plug        *
Bonnet Assembly - 005312-40
9 Stem, Valve 009306-20
10 Seat Washer 012915-45
11 Washer, Bonnet Binding        *
12 Bonnet 000608-25
13 Washer 000974-45
14 Packing Stem 001100-45
15 Spring 003690-45
16 Pushbutton 000753-25
Note: Items 9-11 and 13-15 are included in the B-50-P parts kit
Each item with a quantity of 4
3
4
Installation:
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines.
2. Drill (two) holes for ½” NPT (National Pipe Threads) inlets and (one) ½”
NPT outlets for connections coming from wall. (See drilling dimensions for
hole.)
3. Mount assembly to floor with two no.3’s, allowing 4” [10 cm] or more
from back of unit to wall. Install two (2) inlets (hot and cold sides) and one
(1) outlet.
4. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint compound to threads of supply lines. Con-
nect supply lines with ½” NPT piping.
5. Turn on water and check for leaks.
Note: It is strongly recommented that each supply line be equipped with a
hammer arrester installed per manufacturer’s instructions. A typical installa-
tion is shown:
General Instructions
inlet
outlet
floor
1.207
2.414
1”
1-15/16
Note: Piping and
hammer arrester
supplied by others.
4”
wall
[10 cm]
floor
insert
no.3
Note: To order replacement parts, order the B-50-P parts kit.
(For repair of no.7)
out
in
hammer arrester
Instrucciones Generales
Instalación:
1. Cierre la fuente de agua y desagüe las tuberias.
2. Perfore 2 (dos) huecos para entradas con rosca de tamaño 1/2” NPT
(Rosca Nacional De Tubo) y 1 (uno) 1/2” NPT de salida para conecciones
que vienen de la pared. (Vea dimensiones para taladrar el hueco.)